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Dear Highmark QUAD Participant, 

    Twenty-five years later, running is a bit different but still here.   
    When the Highmark QUAD Games began in 1983, running was huge in the 
United States. In 1977, a writer named Jim Fixx wrote a book called The Complete 
Book of Running and it became a publishing phenomenon going through countless 
reprinting and fueling a near national obsession with running. Running was still 
going full bore when the QUAD commenced five years later but it’s interesting to 
note that there were no other significant bike races or cross-country ski races going 
on at the time. 
    If you didn’t come of age in the people sport world back then, it might be hard 
to imagine just how big the running boom was. Nearly every weekend there was 
a ten kilometer race somewhere in the region that drew a big crowd with various 
‘triple crown’ series races of 5, 10 and 15 kilometers, half-marathons and marathons 
crowding the schedule from May through October.
    In hindsight I suppose it was a good thing that there was once a running obsession 
that occupied the national consciousness rather than what seems to be an eating 
obsession that characterizes so many Americans now.
    While there may not be as many running events as there used to be, it felt really 
great to be in a crowd of runners at the Highmark QUAD Run in North East. I love 
that course and I love the attitude of the crowd that covered the course. I usually get 
to watch the smiles of completion and satisfaction that people have when they cross 
the finish but I was busy working on one of my own when I got to the line.
    This participating in the event as opposed to my usual sideline vantage point takes 
me to a place that is hard to describe.  I’m always concerned that by being out on the 
course at ‘Go’ time I risk doing two things badly: turning in a half-baked personal 
performance while the event heads off kilter because the organizer is literally out 
running around.
    But then I remember that I’ve got great support staff and volunteers and a 
wonderfully supportive group of participants that seem to get as much of a kick 
out of doing these things as I have had over these many years of putting them on.  I 
finally come to remember this a whole lot better when I’m out on the road trying to 
go at it as hard as you.
    I had five miles of great memories on race day and I hope you did as well. This is 
a pretty special place all it’s own, this Highmark QUAD community, full of amazing 
people between the ages of seven and eighty years old.  I am humbled and lucky to 
be a part of it.

Sincerely, 

Craig Latimer
Coordinator
Highmark QUAD Games
   



                              

Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

2007 QUAD RUN RESULTS

Female Overall     Male Overall
1. Nicolina Pierce     34:10   1. Todd Shatynski    27:41 
2. Debbie Mizikowski  35:11   2. Jim Samuels    28:20 
3. Nancy Herbst    36:12   3. Dan Pierce     28:21 

Under 16       Under 16
1. Kristin Miller  43:52   1. Patrick Kloecker    35:28 
2. Maggie McLaughlin 44:35   2. David Olesnanik    38:21 
3. Kate Perkins  44:36   3. Jacob McLaughlin   45:56 

16-19                               16-19
1. Kristin O’Hern  38:31   1. Jared Heine    35:05 
2. Devon O’Hern  54:49   2.  
3. Shannon Wiesner  57:29   3.  

20-29                                 20-29
1. Melanie Reade  40:20   1. Robert Jung    32:11 
2. Kim Triana   40:29   2. Casey Ponsoll    33:38 
3. Ashley Snyder  51:19   3. Michael Sirota    39:33 

30-39                                30-39
1. Lisa Celeski  40:42   1. John DeMarco    29:57 
2. Blair Currie  42:28   2. Tom Cook     31:22 
3. Jody Williams  42:43   3. Andrew Paris    33:17 

40-49                                 40-49
1. Jill Halmi Behm  37:58   1. Dan Teed     29:16 
2. Nina Bell   38:36   2. Rick Shigo     29:40 
3. Ann Morris   39:55   3. George Drushel    30:11 

50-59                                     50-59
1. Sherry Mason  38:27   1. Edwin Gray    30:54 
2. Wanda Verga  41:30   2. Jim Bowen     33:04 
3. Mary Bates   43:33   3. Larry Kisielewski    33:07 

60-69        60-69
1. Eleonor Shelly   49:36   1. Franz Zimmerman    41:13 
2. Janet Krack  90:18   2. Phillip Rewers    41:50 
3.       3. Walt Horner    43:56 

Over 70      70-79
1. Joyce Quadri  46:51   1. Bob Moomy    49:12
2.       2. Niels Pedersen    52:07 
3.       3. James Strub    55:51 

       Over 80
       1. Phil Chenard    67:07 
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Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

Place Name Time Team

1 Todd Shatynski, 31, Erie, PA 27:41 Saint Vincent
2 Jim Samuels, 40, Fairview, PA 28:20
3 Dan Pierce, 29, Erie, PA 28:21
4 Josh Dalley, 24, Chagrin Falls, OH 29:10
5 Dan Teed, 41, Erie, PA 29:16
6 Rick Shigo, 44, Erie, PA 29:40
7 John DeMarco, 37, Erie, PA 29:57
8 George Drushel, 44, Girard, PA 30:11
9 John Trucilla, 46, Erie, PA 30:34
10 Adam Rowe, 26, , 30:47
11 Edwin Gray, 51, Erie, PA 30:54 GE/UE 506
12 Tom Cook, 34, Brecksville, OH 31:22 Ohio Nordic
13 Doug Phillips, 44, Erie, PA 31:25 National Guard
14 Chris Mrozowski, 45, , 31:56
15 Robert Jung, 27, Edinboro, PA 32:11
16 David Walsh, 48, Erie, PA 32:25 GE/UE 506
17 Mike Murphy, 42, Erie, PA 32:37
18 Greg Phillips, 47, Erie, PA 32:51 PA National Guard
19 Jim Bowen, 52, Erie, PA 33:04 General Electric Co.
20 Larry Kisielewski, 55, Erie, PA 33:07 GE/UE 506
21 Parnelli Snell, 54, Waterford, PA 33:09 Crawford Central School
22 Andrew Paris, 30, McKean, PA 33:17 GE/UE 506
23 Jack Byers, 48, Erie, PA 33:25
24 Casey Ponsoll, 24, Edinboro, PA 33:38
25 Craig Zonna, 44, Erie, PA 33:44 Elderkin Law Firm
26 Nicolina Pierce, 29*, Erie, PA 34:10 YMCA
27 Greg Troyer, 35, Waterford, PA 34:14
28 Darren Williams, 36, Edinboro, PA 34:16 Penn State Behrend
29 David Rust, 43, Meadville, PA 34:30 Countryside Cycling
30 Tom Adamczyk, 49, Erie, PA 34:34 Hamot
31 Chris Hunt, 49, Waterford, PA 34:40
32 Jamie Mead, 48, Fairview, PA 34:41
33 Dave Perkowski, 46, McKean, PA 34:47 GE/UE 506
34 Randy McElwain, 42, Lake Orion, MI 34:56
35 James Kloecker, 38, Erie, PA 34:57
36 Jared Heine, 16, Corry, PA 35:05
37 Christopher Lamb, 46, Erie, PA 35:10
38 Debbie Mizikowski, 50*, Fairview, PA 35:11 UPS
39 Patrick  Kloecker, 11, Erie, PA 35:28
40 Steve Bell, 57, Meadville, PA 35:41
41 Mike Collins, 36, Erie, PA 35:46 Hollyloft/Kwik-Fill
42 Kristoph Kocan, 35, Meadville, PA 35:50
43 Paul Bates, 59, Erie, PA 36:04 Erie Insurnace
44 Nancy Herbst, 47*, Erie, PA 36:12
45 Craig Latimer, 56, Edinboro, PA 36:13 YMCA
46 Dave Sanner, 39, Erie, PA 36:22
47 Nickalaus Vella, 30, Cambridge Springs, PA 36:25
48 Derek Svoren, 35, Cleveland Heights, OH 36:26 Ohio Nordic Ski Club
49 Davis Nies, 10, Erie, PA 36:35
50 Pete Bates, 57, Girard, PA 36:40 YMCA
51 Craig Markham, 50, Erie, PA 36:48 Elderkin Law Firm
52 Brian Hammer, 45, Fairview, PA 36:57 Hamot Medical Center
53 Ed Wheeler, 53, Strongsville, OH 37:01
54 Todd Swanson, 42, Wattsburg, PA 37:06 National City
55 Paul Zebrowski, 59, Erie, PA 37:13 FMC Technologies
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Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

Place Name Time Team

56 William Mathie, 43, Edinboro, PA 37:22 EUP
57 Tim Nies, 45, Erie, PA 37:41
58 Reese Collins, 39, Fairview, PA 37:46 Hollyloft/Kwik-Fill
59 Corey Fedor, 31, Erie, PA 37:47
60 Jill Halmi Behm, 40*, Erie, PA 37:58 Hollyloft/Kwik-Fill
61 Jay Amicangelo, 38, Erie, PA 38:01 Penn State Behrend
62 Michael Lawrence, 42, Erie, PA 38:03
63 Paul Lorei, 47, Erie, PA 38:05
64 Edwin Bower, 54, , 38:05
65 Anthony Gingrich, 38, Erie, PA 38:09 Dahlkemper Landscape
66 Neal Baker, 54, Erie, PA 38:10 Hamot Medical Center
67 Bill Bright, 42, Erie, PA 38:14
68 David Olesnanik, 13, Lake City, PA 38:21
69 Sherry Mason, 54*, Cochranton, PA 38:27
70 Kristin O'Hern, 18*, Erie, PA 38:31
71 Nina Bell, 40*, Meadville, PA 38:36
72 Brian Winslow, 44, Edinboro, PA 38:38
73 Mark Buseck, 49, Fairview, PA 38:46 Saint Vincent
74 Ken Domsic, 56, Erie, PA 38:56 GE/UE 506
75 Louis Colaizzo, 43, Fairview, PA 39:00 Erie Insurance
76 Barry Anderson, 35, Meadville, PA 39:06 Crawford Central
77 Jeff  Wiesner, 45, Erie, PA 39:09
78 Terry Ferrante, 44, Fairview, PA 39:13 Erie Insurance
79 Kent Mitchell, 51, Waterford, PA 39:16
80 Ron Graff, 56, McKean, PA 39:26 PHB
81 John Matteson, 38, Corry, PA 39:28
82 Maggie Sikora, 25*, , 39:30
83 Michael Sirota, 24, Erie, PA 39:33
84 Dick Eglinton, 54, Meadville, PA 39:37
85 Richard Rodland, 55, Erie, PA 39:40 GE/UE 506
86 Ann  Morris , 46*, Erie, PA 39:55 Hamot Medical Center
87 Melanie Reade, 22*, Erie, PA 40:20 Wilderness Lodge
88 Greg Luce, 41, Erie, PA 40:21 Erie Insurance
89 Craig Schneider, 49, Erie, PA 40:24 Highmark
90 Kim Triana, 24*, Erie, PA 40:29
91 Joe Dobrich, 49, Erie, PA 40:29
92 Joe Snider, 35, Lake City, PA 40:39
93 Lisa Celeski, 38*, Erie, PA 40:42 YMCA
94 Lou Kotzman, 52, Edinboro, PA 40:48
95 Connor MacKelvey, 14, Fairview, PA 40:50
96 William Morosky, 51, Erie, PA 40:55
97 Peter Kroemer, 51, Edinboro, PA 41:12 Saint Vincent
98 Franz Zimmerman, 68, Erie, PA 41:13
99 Erich Zech, 49, Erie, PA 41:27
100 Wanda Verga, 52*, Spring Creek, PA 41:30 Hollyloft/Kwik-Fill
101 Steve Halmi, 35, Edinboro, PA 41:32 Behrend
102 Tony Behm, 43, Erie, PA 41:35
103 Phillip Rewers, 60, Erie, PA 41:50 Erie School District
104 Greg Wigham, 53, Erie, PA 41:56 GE/UE 506
105 Michael Divito, 25, Edinboro, PA 42:02 PA National Guard
106 Terry Fuller, 55, Erie, PA 42:04
107 Justin Latimer, 30, West Valley, NY 42:09 Holimont
108 Doyle Gregory, 61, , 42:20
109 Blair Currie, 31*, Fairview, PA 42:28
110 Tobias Zaczyk, 29, , 42:31

2007 Quad Run Results



Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

Place Name Time Team

111 Bob Koppes, 55, Girard, PA 42:36 GE/UE 506
112 John O'Hern, 49, Erie, PA 42:37 GE
113 Jody Williams, 35*, Edinboro, PA 42:43 Penn State Behrend
114 Tim Thompson, 48, Edinboro, PA 43:03
115 Larry Mroz, 35, Erie, PA 43:12 National City
116 Craig Nivens, 47, Erie, PA 43:21
117 Marykaye Pazder, 42*, , 43:22
118 Robert Roddy, 39, Erie, PA 43:27 Erie Insurance
119 Lisa Baker, 30*, Edinboro, PA 43:30
120 Mary  Bates, 55*, Girard, PA 43:33 OVR
121 Bruce Maloney, 52, Erie, PA 43:37 GE/UE 506
122 Renee Hill, 48*, Erie, PA 43:38 Erie School District
123 Kristin  Miller, 14*, Erie, PA 43:52 MIJB
124 Walt Horner, 63, Erie, PA 43:56 Hamot Medical Center
125 Gordon Naughton, 66, Erie, PA 44:02
126 Scott McFadden, , Erie, PA 44:03 GE/UE 506
127 Matthew Wise, 38, Fairview, PA 44:11
128 Leslie Frost, 51, Erie, PA 44:16
129 Nathan Latimer, 25, Edinboro, PA 44:17 PA National Guard
130 Erica Larson, 13*, Erie, PA 44:33
131 Maggie McLaughlin, 12*, Erie, PA 44:35
132 Kate Perkins, 12*, North East, PA 44:36
133 Ted Williams, 45, North East, PA 44:39
134 Dennis Olesnanik, 50, Lake City, PA 44:48
135 John Forbes, 48, Titusville, PA 44:51
136 Olivia Cook, 10*, Brecksville, OH 45:05 Ohio Nordic
137 James Mesick, 50, Erie, PA 45:15 GE/UE 506
138 Christine Walsh, 49*, Erie, PA 45:16
139 Scott Teeter, 36, Erie, PA 45:21
140 Ken Barner, 45, Cranesville, PA 45:42
141 Gary Flick, 57, Erie, PA 45:43
142 Janine Daly, 55*, Albion, PA 45:55
143 Jacob McLaughlin, 13, Erie, PA 45:56
144 Ross Fonticella, 54, Fairview, PA 46:00 Erie Insurnace
145 Beth McLaughlin, 31*, Edinboro, PA 46:01
146 David Archer, 41, Westfield, NY 46:03
147 Erin Fessler, 40*, Erie, PA 46:04
148 Mark Perkins, 45, North East, PA 46:18
149 Kathy Schreckengost, 58*, Erie, PA 46:19
150 Marcus Erdman, 12, McKean, PA 46:22
151 Keane Zaczyk, 26, Union City, PA 46:24
152 Kayla Murphy, 11*, Erie, PA 46:27
153 Craig MacKelvey, 51, Fairview, PA 46:33
154 Dennis Howard, 62, Girard, PA 46:43 Lord Corp.
155 Bob Schneider, 44, Erie, PA 46:50
156 Joyce  Quadri, 72*, Erie, PA 46:51
157 Paul Carpenedo, 59, Erie, PA 47:18
158 Dave Duska, 48, Cambridge Springs, PA 47:27 GE/UE 506
159 Sue Koppes, 50*, Girard, PA 47:32
160 Emanuel Montejo, 46, Erie, PA 47:48 Hamot
161 Dan Dahlkemper, 49, Erie, PA 47:51 Dahlkemper Landscape
162 Teresa Wigham, 46*, Erie, PA 47:56 Erie Insurance
163 Jeff Thurau, 49, Oil City, PA 48:14
164 Denise Braeger, 46*, Erie, PA 48:18
165 Drew Howard, 27, Girard, PA 48:20 Lord Corp.

2007 Quad Run Results



Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

Place Name Time Team

166 Laurie Wiesner, 40*, Erie, PA 48:35
167 John Sullivan, 31, Erie, PA 49:04 Saint Vincent 
168 Bob Moomy, 72, Erie, PA 49:12
169 Eleanor Shelly, 63*, Erie, PA 49:36 Saint Vincent
170 Kelly Mroz, 35*, Erie, PA 50:14 Elderkin Law Firm
171 Alan Dilla, 46, Edinboro, PA 50:18 GE/UE 506
172 Lynn Strucker, 57, Wattsburg, PA 50:29 Findley Lake Sports
173 MaryBeth Kroemer, 49*, Edinboro, PA 50:36 Saint Vincent
174 Karen Rudler, 56*, Erie, PA 50:48 Asbury Elem
175 Gaye Domsic, 54*, Erie, PA 51:16 Saint Vincent
176 Ashley Snyder, 22*, Erie, PA 51:19
177 Mike Kohan, 50, Erie, PA 51:24 OVR
178 Jeff Dietz, 47, Erie, PA 51:25
179 Birgit Mace, 47*, , 51:35
180 Andrew Kroemer, 13, Edinboro, PA 51:36 Saint Vincent
181 Michelee Curtze, 55*, Edinboro, PA 52:04
182 Niels Pedersen, 76, Waterford, PA 52:07 Wilderness Lodge
183 Nathaniel Laughlin, 11, Erie, PA 52:28 Laughlin Builders
184 Christopher Bright, 11, Erie, PA 52:29
185 Colleen Strain, 35*, Erie, PA 52:33 Hamot Medical Center
186 Kelsey Ferrante, 14*, Fairview, PA 52:47
187 Amy Morrow, 39*, NorthEast, PA 53:01
188 Patricia Kloecker, 39*, Erie, PA 53:32
189 Craig Ferrante, 9, Fairview, PA 53:59
190 Shana Herget, 37*, Erie, PA 54:15 MIJB
191 Michen Dugan, 12*, Erie, PA 54:18 Hollyloft/Kwik-Fill
192 Thomas Sullivan, 58, Erie, PA 54:20 ESY
193 Paul Hart, 49, Girard, PA 54:21
194 Mary McLaughlin, 46*, Erie, PA 54:24
195 Philip Zielinski, 66, Fairview, PA 54:41
196 Devon O'Hern, 18*, Erie, PA 54:49
197 Natalie Rutkowski, 13*, Erie, PA 55:13
198 Kathy Dahlkemper, 49*, Erie, PA 55:16 Dahlkemper Landscape
199 Julia Fessler, 6*, Erie, PA 55:24
200 Emily  Fessler, 10*, Erie, PA 55:25
201 Elizabeth Wise, 40*, Fairview, PA 55:26
202 Harold Sheldon, 61, Erie, PA 55:32 GE/UE 506
203 James Strub, 71, Erie, PA 55:51
204 Mary McDade, 39*, Edinboro, PA 56:02
205 Megan Howard, *, Girard, PA 56:05
206 Debbie Hileman, 45*, Edinboro, PA 56:18 National City
207 Gabe Pfeiffer, 10, Edinboro, PA 56:45
208 Laurie Pfeiffer, 38*, Edinboro, PA 56:47
209 Karen Eglinton, 53*, Meadville, PA 57:06
210 Shannon Wiesner, 16*, Erie, PA 57:29
211 Merv Troyer, 69, Union City, PA 58:07 LoboLoco Sports Promo
212 Corey Behm, 9, Erie, PA 58:12
213 Dianne Blanchard, 47*, Erie, PA 58:15
214 Calvin Behm, 7, Erie, PA 58:27
215 Howard Krack, 57, , 58:29
216 Larry Morton, 68, North East, PA 59:03
217 Amanda Laughlin, 7*, McKean, PA 59:35 Laughlin Builders
218 Peter Dilla, 9, Edinboro, PA 59:41 Gen. McLane
219 Mark Baker, 40, Edinboro, PA 1:00:05
220 Olivia Newport, 8*, Erie, PA 1:01:36 St. George
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Place Name Time Team

221 Annemarie Dammeyer, 33*, Erie, PA 1:01:45 St. George
222 Samantha Laughlin, 10*, McKean, PA 1:01:51 Laughlin Builders
223 Tara Wetzel, 28*, Wattsburg, PA 1:02:06
224 Bill Wilt, 63, North East, PA 1:02:07
225 Grant McElwain, 12, Lake Orion, MI 1:02:26
226 Robert  Jaglowski, 50, Erie, PA 1:03:34 GE/UE 506
227 Tony Mathie, 8, Edinboro, PA 1:04:10
228 Susan Kerner, 34*, Erie, PA 1:06:30
229 Phil  Chenard, 80, Erie, PA 1:07:07 Wilderness Lodge
230 Peter Andrew Gauriloff, 57, Edinboro, PA 1:07:11 Erie School District
231 Bill Wilson, 55, Meadville, PA 1:07:19
232 Patrick Mancini, 55, Fairview, PA 1:07:43
233 Jennifer Lane, 13*, Erie, PA 1:08:19
234 Rebekah Lane, 10*, Erie, PA 1:08:28
235 Jim Lane, 44, Erie, PA 1:08:29 Saint Vincent
236 Beth Laughlin, 42*, McKean, PA 1:08:29 Laughlin Builders
237 Roseane Tupek, 48*, Fairview, PA 1:09:16 Lord Corp.
238 Lydia Maring, 46*, Erie, PA 1:09:56 Findley Lake Sports
239 Michael Maring, 47, Erie, PA 1:10:10 Findley Lake Sports
240 Kathy Dammeyer, 63*, , 1:10:11
241 Charles Martin, 79, Jones Mills, PA 1:10:12
242 Tony Verga, 54, Spring Creek, PA 1:12:02
243 Jamie McElwain, 8, Lake Orion, Mi 1:12:04
244 Milt Hunt, 69, Albion, PA 1:13:01
245 Laurie McElwain, 43*, Lake Orion, MI 1:13:46
246 Cassie McElwain, 9*, Lake Orion, MI 1:13:58
247 Pat  Smith, 59*, Erie, PA 1:13:59
248 Olwie Lane, 9*, Erie, PA 1:14:41
249 Kathleen Latimer, 55*, Edinboro, PA 1:15:42 ECCM
250 Dianne Howard, 55*, Girard, PA 1:16:39 Lord Corp.
251 Robert Hersch, 54, Erie, PA 1:16:42
252 Barb Best, 45*, Erie, PA 1:16:43
253 Colleen Sheldon, 16*, Erie, PA 1:17:23
254 Richard Seward, Sr., 52, Fairview, PA 1:17:43
255 Raymond Mesick, 52, Erie, PA 1:19:14 FMC Technologies
256 Eugene Etter, 53, Erie, PA 1:19:15 GE/UE 506
257 Megan Polaski, 8*, Erie, PA 1:19:55
258 Jerry Laughlin, 49, McKean, PA 1:20:08 Laughlin Builders
259 Dan Laughlin, 44, Erie, PA 1:20:09 Laughlin Builders
260 Liz Dilla, 50*, Edinboro, PA 1:21:38
261 Mary Ross, 54*, , 1:22:23
262 Kari Frost, 28*, Edinboro, PA 1:24:26 FMC Technologies
263 Lorene Winkelbauer, 41*, Erie, PA 1:30:20
264 Julie Alverez, 38*, Erie, PA 1:32:13
265 Alec Bright, 8, Erie, PA 1:32:24
266 Leah Mathie, 11*, Edinboro, PA 1:35:02
267 Ronnie Celeski, 13, Erie, PA 1:55:07 YMCA
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Name Time Team

Kathleen Bowden, 38*, Erie, PA 59:00
Kyle Bowden, 11, Erie, PA 1:06:31
Emma Campbell, 8*, Edinboro, PA 1:21:42 Gen. McLane
Kelly Campbell, 41*, Edinboro, PA 1:21:43 Gen. McLane
Curt Cardman, 43, Girard, PA 37:44 Saint Vincent 
Ellie Cardman, 2*, Girard, PA 56:09
Julie Cardman, 41*, Girard, PA 56:09
Lance Cardman, 2, Girard, PA 37:44
Pat  Davis, 60*, Erie, PA 1:15:41
Annie Edgett Sanner, 37*, Erie, PA 48:26
Donna Erdman, *, McKean, PA 56:16
Bill Falkenberg, 52, Erie, PA 1:29:59
Abby Frick, 8*, Edinboro, PA 1:08:33
Tina Frick, 40*, Edinboro, PA 1:08:41
Connie  Gates, 55*, Erie, PA 1:28:34
Kim Gray, 49*, Erie, PA 59:22
Carolyn Sue Hammers, 46*, Erie, PA 1:08:09 GE/UE 506
Jason Johnson, 9, Edinboro, PA 1:33:59
Leslie Johnson, 11*, Edinboro, PA 1:34:16
Matthew Kerner, 9, Erie, PA 1:04:33
Janet Krack, 67*, Erie, PA 1:30:18
Donald Larmon, 46, Waterford, PA 1:00:04
Quinn Larmon, 9, Waterford, PA 59:46
Mary Larson, 49*, Erie, PA 1:08:42
Diane Lopez, 50*, Erie, PA 1:21:37
Linda Markle, 46*, Erie, PA 1:16:03 Erie County Care Manement
James McGee, 41, Girard, PA 41:46 GE/UE 506
Jill McGee, 39*, Girard, PA 1:13:15
Karl Menzel, 54, Erie, PA 56:34
Nancy Morrison, 58*, Erie, PA 57:52 GE/UE 506
Kathy Murphy, 43*, Erie, PA 44:31
Rebecca Olesnanik, 9*, Lake City, PA 1:22:53 Elk Valley Elem.
John Polaski, 37, Erie, PA 1:19:54
Elaine Przybyszewski, 11*, Erie, PA 1:02:57
Karen Rubay, 53*, Wattsburg, PA 1:10:28 GE/UE 506
Kathy Rutkowski, 36*, Union City, PA 1:07:58 YMCA
Al Trace, 52, Saegertown, PA 44:20
Bobbette Trace, 53*, Saegertown, PA 52:00
Paul Weiser, 52, Erie, PA 54:26
Roger Zaczyk, 51, Union City, PA 1:10:30 GE/UE 506

Fitness Participants
2007 Quad Run Results
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CORPORATE RESULTS – RUN

GE / UE 506   32:56 
PA National Guard  35:26 
Ohio Nordic   37:38 
Hollyloft Kwik-Fill  38:15 
Penn State Erie   39:08 
Hamot    40:13 
Elderkin Law Firm  40:15 
St Vincent    40:40 
Erie Insurance   40:41 
YMCA           45:23 
National City   45:32 
Dahlkemper Landscape 47:05 
Erie Schools   50:53 
Wilderness Lodge  53:11 
Laughlin Builders  57:58 
Lord Corp    60:15 
Findley Lake Sports  63:32 
FMC Technologies  66:58 

CORPORATE RESULTS – AFTER 3 EVENTS

GE / UE 506   1:39:49 
PA National Guard  1:42:48 
St Vincent    1:51:31 
Penn State Erie   1:55:30 
Elderkin Law Firm  1:57:32 
YMCA    1:59:51 
Hamot    2:05:34 
Erie Insurance   2:12:56 
National City   2:14:09 
Dahlkemper Landscape 2:24:58 
Erie Schools   2:27:54 
Findley Lake Sports  2:38:35 
Lord Corp    2:52:03 
Laughlin Builders  2:54:26 
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2007 QUAD RESULTS AFTER 2 EVENTS

Female Overall Male Overall
1. Nancy Herbst     1:39:31  1. Todd Shatynski  1:24:22 
2. Nicolina Pierce     1:41:49  2. Dan Pierce   1:24:25 
3  Jill Halmi Behm    1:43:24  3. George Drushel  1:26:10

Under 16 Under 16
1. Kristin Miller  1:54:44  1. Jacob McLaughlin 2:06:16 
2. Maggie McLaughlin 2:07:26  2. David Olesnanik  2:08:42 
3. Kelsey Ferrante  2:13:49  3. Patrick Kloecker  2:11:58

16-19                             16-19
1. Kristin O’Hern  1:52:19 1. Jared Heine  1:30:46
2. Devon O’Hern  2:09:34 2.
3. Shannon Wiesner  2:18:11 3.

20-29                               20-29
1. Melanie Reade  1:43:59 1. Robert Jung  1:30:54
2. Kim Triana   2:36:33 2. Casey Ponsoll  1:46:24
3. Ashley Snyder  2:54:37 3. Nathan Latimer  1:55:46

30-39                          30-39
1. Jody Williams  2:00:41 1. John DeMarco  1:27:10
2. Lisa Celeski  2:01:54 2. Kristoph Kocan  1:33:52
3. Kelly Mroz   2:08:14 3. Mike Collins  1:34:28

40-49                              40-49
1. Nina Bell   1:48:49  1. Dan Teed   1:29:54 
2. Renee Hill   2:06:36  2. Jim Samuels  1:30:31 
3. Laurie Wiesner  2:07:20  3. Greg Phillips  1:32:23

50-59                                 50-59
1. Debbie Mizikowski 1:44:21  1. Jim Bowen   1:36:36 
2. Sherry Mason  1:57:20  2. Parnelli Snell  1:39:33 
3. Kathy Schreckengost 2:03:41  3. William Morosky  1:40:46

60-69 60-69
1. Eleanor Shelly   2:17:32  1. Gordon Naughton  2:03:33 
2. Janet Krack  3:57:49  2. Franz Zimmerman  2:04:03  
3.       3. Phillip Rewers  2:04:42

Over 70  70-79
1. Joyce Quadri  2:23:34  1. Bob Moomy  2:21:35
2.       2. Charles Martin  2:44:04 
3.       3. Niels Pedersen  2:44:35 

       Over 80
       1. Phil Chenard  3:34:04

2007 QUAD RESULTS AFTER 3 EVENTS



Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

PL Name Swim Bike Run Total
1 Todd Shatynski, 31, Erie, PA 28:22 28:19 27:41 1:24:22
2 Dan Pierce, 29, Erie, PA 24:20 31:44 28:21 1:24:25
3 George Drushel, 44, Girard, PA 26:31 29:27 30:11 1:26:10
4 John DeMarco, 37, Erie, PA 27:24 29:49 29:57 1:27:10
5 Dan Teed, 41, Erie, PA 31:03 29:35 29:16 1:29:54
6 Jim Samuels, 40, Fairview, PA 31:25 30:46 28:20 1:30:31
7 Jared Heine, 16, Corry, PA 24:10 31:31 35:05 1:30:46
8 Robert Jung, 27, Edinboro, PA 27:11 31:32 32:11 1:30:54
9 Greg Phillips, 47, Erie, PA 29:28 30:04 32:51 1:32:23
10 Kristoph Kocan, 35, Meadville, PA 29:10 28:52 35:50 1:33:52
11 Mike Collins, 36, Erie, PA 30:09 28:33 35:46 1:34:28
12 John Trucilla, 46, Erie, PA 34:43 29:44 30:34 1:35:01
13 Randy McElwain, 42, Lake Orion, MI 28:12 32:26 34:56 1:35:34
14 Jim Bowen, 52, Erie, PA 33:15 30:17 33:04 1:36:36
15 Doug Phillips, 44, Erie, PA 33:36 32:03 31:25 1:37:04
16 Rick Shigo, 44, Erie, PA 38:32 29:43 29:40 1:37:55
17 Greg Troyer, 35, Waterford, PA 34:45 28:57 34:14 1:37:56
18 David Walsh, 48, Erie, PA 35:16 30:28 32:25 1:38:09
19 Craig Zonna, 44, Erie, PA 34:17 30:11 33:44 1:38:12
20 Dave Sanner, 39, Erie, PA 29:42 32:13 36:22 1:38:17
21 Chris Hunt, 49, Waterford, PA 33:54 30:55 34:40 1:39:29
22 Nancy Herbst, 47*, Erie, PA 31:15 32:04 36:12 1:39:31
23 Parnelli Snell, 54, Waterford, PA 35:06 31:18 33:09 1:39:33
24 William Morosky, 51, Erie, PA 27:15 32:36 40:55 1:40:46
25 Reese Collins, 39, Fairview, PA 35:12 27:57 37:46 1:40:55
26 Ed Wheeler, 53, Strongsville, OH 31:00 33:23 37:01 1:41:24
27 Nicolina Pierce, 29*, Erie, PA 29:07 38:32 34:10 1:41:49
28 James Kloecker, 38, Erie, PA 34:16 32:56 34:57 1:42:09
29 Derek Svoren, 35, Cleveland Heights, OH 33:41 32:24 36:26 1:42:31
30 Andrew Paris, 30, McKean, PA 35:05 34:18 33:17 1:42:40
31 Edwin Gray, 51, Erie, PA 37:22 34:35 30:54 1:42:51
32 David Rust, 43, Meadville, PA 37:41 30:52 34:30 1:43:03
33 Larry Kisielewski, 55, Erie, PA 36:29 33:32 33:07 1:43:08
34 Jill Halmi Behm, 40*, Erie, PA 36:46 28:40 37:58 1:43:24
35 Melanie Reade, 22*, Erie, PA 28:00 35:39 40:20 1:43:59
36 Debbie Mizikowski, 50*, Fairview, PA 37:49 31:21 35:11 1:44:21
37 Tom Adamczyk, 49, Erie, PA 40:11 30:34 34:34 1:45:19
38 Paul Lorei, 47, Erie, PA 33:31 33:45 38:05 1:45:21
39 Casey Ponsoll, 24, Edinboro, PA 35:58 36:48 33:38 1:46:24
40 Dave Perkowski, 46, McKean, PA 37:43 34:53 34:47 1:47:23
41 Jamie Mead, 48, Fairview, PA 38:12 34:30 34:41 1:47:23
42 Michael Lawrence, 42, Erie, PA 31:21 38:11 38:03 1:47:35
43 Kent Mitchell, 51, Waterford, PA 36:50 31:31 39:16 1:47:37
44 Justin Latimer, 30, West Valley, NY 33:37 32:34 42:09 1:48:20
45 Nina Bell, 40*, Meadville, PA 37:52 32:21 38:36 1:48:49
46 Todd Swanson, 42, Wattsburg, PA 35:48 37:13 37:06 1:50:07
47 Steve Bell, 57, Meadville, PA 41:40 33:12 35:41 1:50:33
48 Kristin O'Hern, 18*, Erie, PA 38:06 35:42 38:31 1:52:19
49 John Matteson, 38, Corry, PA 39:36 33:32 39:28 1:52:36
50 Dick Eglinton, 54, Meadville, PA 39:50 33:53 39:37 1:53:20
51 Tom Cook, 34, Brecksville, OH 48:35 33:51 31:22 1:53:47
52 Jeff  Wiesner, 45, Erie, PA 39:50 34:54 39:09 1:53:53
53 Craig Latimer, 56, Edinboro, PA 43:45 34:21 36:13 1:54:19
54 Craig Nivens, 47, Erie, PA 43:16 27:48 43:21 1:54:25
55 Kristin  Miller, 14*, Erie, PA 29:19 41:33 43:52 1:54:44

2007 Quad Results After 3 Events



Results, QUAD Records, Dates, Times, Places & More: Log on to highmarkquad.org

PL Name Swim Bike Run Total
56 Tim Thompson, 48, Edinboro, PA 34:44 37:33 43:03 1:55:20
57 Nathan Latimer, 25, Edinboro, PA 35:37 35:52 44:17 1:55:46
58 Louis Colaizzo, 43, Fairview, PA 35:39 41:34 39:00 1:56:13
59 William Mathie, 43, Edinboro, PA 39:36 39:46 37:22 1:56:44
60 Ron Graff, 56, McKean, PA 42:32 34:47 39:26 1:56:45
61 Richard Rodland, 55, Erie, PA 40:02 37:26 39:40 1:57:08
62 Sherry Mason, 54*, Cochranton, PA 44:32 34:21 38:27 1:57:20
63 Craig Markham, 50, Erie, PA 41:34 39:23 36:48 1:57:45
64 Pete Bates, 57, Girard, PA 47:22 34:00 36:40 1:58:02
65 Terry Ferrante, 44, Fairview, PA 41:53 37:11 39:13 1:58:17
66 Christopher Lamb, 46, Erie, PA 51:28 32:05 35:10 1:58:43
67 Brian Winslow, 44, Edinboro, PA 40:50 39:38 38:38 1:59:06
68 Paul Bates, 59, Erie, PA 45:47 37:19 36:04 1:59:10
69 Joe Dobrich, 49, Erie, PA 42:05 37:01 40:29 1:59:35
70 Barry Anderson, 35, Meadville, PA 40:55 39:53 39:06 1:59:54
71 David Archer, 41, Westfield, NY 32:04 42:31 46:03 2:00:38
72 Jody Williams, 35*, Edinboro, PA 37:41 40:18 42:43 2:00:41
73 John Forbes, 48, Titusville, PA 40:29 35:51 44:51 2:01:10
74 Craig MacKelvey, 51, Fairview, PA 38:33 36:07 46:33 2:01:13
75 Larry Mroz, 35, Erie, PA 40:18 37:51 43:12 2:01:21
76 Michael Divito, 25, Edinboro, PA 40:07 39:16 42:02 2:01:25
77 Lisa Celeski, 38*, Erie, PA 42:13 38:59 40:42 2:01:54
78 Terry Fuller, 55, Erie, PA 41:32 38:29 42:04 2:02:05
79 Gordon Naughton, 66, Erie, PA 43:41 35:50 44:02 2:03:33
80 Kathy Schreckengost, 58*, Erie, PA 41:56 35:26 46:19 2:03:41
81 Franz Zimmerman, 68, Erie, PA 48:31 34:19 41:13 2:04:03
82 Phillip Rewers, 60, Erie, PA 46:49 36:03 41:50 2:04:42
83 Paul Zebrowski, 59, Erie, PA 46:46 41:03 37:13 2:05:02
84 Matthew Wise, 38, Fairview, PA 34:43 46:30 44:11 2:05:24
85 Mike Murphy, 42, Erie, PA 48:02 44:52 32:37 2:05:31
86 Mark Buseck, 49, Fairview, PA 50:04 36:44 38:46 2:05:34
87 Jay Amicangelo, 38, Erie, PA 46:25 41:12 38:01 2:05:38
88 Darren Williams, 36, Edinboro, PA 51:02 40:33 34:16 2:05:51
89 Leslie Frost, 51, Erie, PA 40:15 41:30 44:16 2:06:01
90 Jacob McLaughlin, 13, Erie, PA 31:41 48:39 45:56 2:06:16
91 Drew Howard, 27, Girard, PA 39:16 38:46 48:20 2:06:23
92 Renee Hill, 48*, Erie, PA 48:16 34:42 43:38 2:06:36
93 Gary Flick, 57, Erie, PA 41:43 39:11 45:43 2:06:37
94 Walt Horner, 63, Erie, PA 46:55 36:16 43:56 2:07:07
95 Laurie Wiesner, 40*, Erie, PA 39:51 38:54 48:35 2:07:20
96 Maggie McLaughlin, 12*, Erie, PA 32:42 50:09 44:35 2:07:26
97 Anthony Gingrich, 38, Erie, PA 56:39 32:40 38:09 2:07:28
98 Bob Schneider, 44, Erie, PA 42:45 37:59 46:50 2:07:34
99 Bruce Maloney, 52, Erie, PA 46:08 38:21 43:37 2:08:06
100 Kelly Mroz, 35*, Erie, PA 35:43 42:16 50:14 2:08:14
101 David Olesnanik, 13, Lake City, PA 43:05 47:16 38:21 2:08:42
102 Devon O'Hern, 18*, Erie, PA 35:55 38:50 54:49 2:09:34
103 Dennis Olesnanik, 50, Lake City, PA 42:12 42:59 44:48 2:09:59
104 Greg Wigham, 53, Erie, PA 50:44 37:20 41:56 2:10:00
105 Keane Zaczyk, 26, Union City, PA 42:41 40:55 46:24 2:10:00
106 Scott McFadden, , Erie, PA 43:59 42:18 44:03 2:10:19
107 Paul Hart, 49, Girard, PA 41:20 34:57 54:21 2:10:38
108 Greg Luce, 41, Erie, PA 51:32 39:21 40:21 2:11:14
109 Scott Teeter, 36, Erie, PA 47:14 38:44 45:21 2:11:19
110 Mary  Bates, 55*, Girard, PA 53:21 34:29 43:33 2:11:23

2007 Quad Results After 3 Events
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PL Name Swim Bike Run Total
111 Patrick  Kloecker, 11, Erie, PA 49:50 46:40 35:28 2:11:58
112 Ann  Morris , 46*, Erie, PA 58:48 33:36 39:55 2:12:19
113 Denise Braeger, 46*, Erie, PA 43:58 40:39 48:18 2:12:55
114 Alan Dilla, 46, Edinboro, PA 45:49 37:07 50:18 2:13:14
115 Ross Fonticella, 54, Fairview, PA 47:31 39:45 46:00 2:13:16
116 Kelsey Ferrante, 14*, Fairview, PA 28:47 52:15 52:47 2:13:49
117 Bob Koppes, 55, Girard, PA 52:08 39:07 42:36 2:13:51
118 Joe Snider, 35, Lake City, PA 52:20 41:18 40:39 2:14:17
119 Ken Barner, 45, Cranesville, PA 37:46 52:32 45:42 2:16:00
120 Colleen Strain, 35*, Erie, PA 37:47 46:21 52:33 2:16:41
121 Dan Dahlkemper, 49, Erie, PA 47:33 41:30 47:51 2:16:54
122 Eleanor Shelly, 63*, Erie, PA 44:27 43:29 49:36 2:17:32
123 Ken Domsic, 56, Erie, PA 58:37 40:12 38:56 2:17:45
124 Shannon Wiesner, 16*, Erie, PA 34:54 45:48 57:29 2:18:11
125 Jeff Thurau, 49, Oil City, PA 53:09 37:48 48:14 2:19:11
126 John Sullivan, 31, Erie, PA 45:56 44:27 49:04 2:19:27
127 Michen Dugan, 12*, Erie, PA 41:07 44:39 54:18 2:20:04
128 Peter Kroemer, 51, Edinboro, PA 1:01:27 37:29 41:12 2:20:08
129 Nickalaus Vella, 30, Cambridge Springs, PA 1:04:57 39:04 36:25 2:20:26
130 Philip Zielinski, 66, Fairview, PA 41:12 45:08 54:41 2:21:01
131 Jim Lane, 44, Erie, PA 32:28 40:28 1:08:29 2:21:25
132 Bob Moomy, 72, Erie, PA 52:16 40:07 49:12 2:21:35
133 Blair Currie, 31*, Fairview, PA 50:38 48:49 42:28 2:21:55
134 Lou Kotzman, 52, Edinboro, PA 1:06:10 35:01 40:48 2:21:59
135 Janine Daly, 55*, Albion, PA 52:07 44:12 45:55 2:22:14
136 Tony Behm, 43, Erie, PA 1:09:07 31:57 41:35 2:22:39
137 Joyce  Quadri, 72*, Erie, PA 1:00:26 36:17 46:51 2:23:34
138 Dave Duska, 48, Cambridge Springs, PA 52:50 43:53 47:27 2:24:10
139 Robert  Jaglowski, 50, Erie, PA 42:16 39:16 1:03:34 2:25:06
140 Gaye Domsic, 54*, Erie, PA 49:15 44:35 51:16 2:25:06
141 Dennis Howard, 62, Girard, PA 1:01:51 37:16 46:43 2:25:50
142 Ted Williams, 45, North East, PA 1:00:58 40:50 44:39 2:26:27
143 Robert Roddy, 39, Erie, PA 1:01:40 41:33 43:27 2:26:40
144 Christine Walsh, 49*, Erie, PA 50:44 50:41 45:16 2:26:41
145 Patrick Mancini, 55, Fairview, PA 40:44 38:17 1:07:43 2:26:43
146 Elizabeth Wise, 40*, Fairview, PA 45:10 46:48 55:26 2:27:24
147 Jeff Dietz, 47, Erie, PA 48:30 47:33 51:25 2:27:28
148 Lynn Strucker, 57, Wattsburg, PA 55:54 41:19 50:29 2:27:42
149 Bill Bright, 42, Erie, PA 1:02:39 47:03 38:14 2:27:56
150 John O'Hern, 49, Erie, PA 1:08:15 37:06 42:37 2:27:58
151 Patricia Kloecker, 39*, Erie, PA 47:21 47:10 53:32 2:28:03
152 Natalie Rutkowski, 13*, Erie, PA 32:44 00:24 55:13 2:28:21
153 Lydia Maring, 46*, Erie, PA 44:34 35:58 1:09:56 2:30:28
154 Sue Koppes, 50*, Girard, PA 58:19 44:56 47:32 2:30:47
155 Mike Kohan, 50, Erie, PA 58:01 41:37 51:24 2:31:02
156 Richard Seward, Sr., 52, Fairview, PA 40:48 32:52 1:17:43 2:31:23
157 Michelee Curtze, 55*, Edinboro, PA 1:01:28 38:33 52:04 2:32:05
158 Neal Baker, 54, Erie, PA 1:08:54 47:59 38:10 2:35:03
159 Michael Sirota, 24, Erie, PA 51:24 1:05:05 39:33 2:36:02
160 Mary McLaughlin, 46*, Erie, PA 54:08 47:57 54:24 2:36:29
161 Kim Triana, 24*, Erie, PA 58:53 57:11 40:29 2:36:33
162 James Mesick, 50, Erie, PA 1:11:32 39:48 45:15 2:36:35
163 Shana Herget, 37*, Erie, PA 50:44 53:17 54:15 2:38:16
164 Kate Perkins, 12*, North East, PA 56:45 57:42 44:36 2:39:03
165 Erin Fessler, 40*, Erie, PA 1:12:23 44:05 46:04 2:42:32
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PL Name Swim Bike Run Total
166 Mark Perkins, 45, North East, PA 59:28 57:27 46:18 2:43:13
167 Wanda Verga, 52*, Spring Creek, PA 51:14 1:10:42 41:30 2:43:26
168 Marcus Erdman, 12, McKean, PA 1:05:37 51:57 46:22 2:43:56
169 Harold Sheldon, 61, Erie, PA 1:04:42 43:49 55:32 2:44:03
170 Charles Martin, 79, Jones Mills, PA 56:01 37:51 1:10:12 2:44:04
171 Thomas Sullivan, 58, Erie, PA 1:04:04 45:51 54:20 2:44:15
172 Niels Pedersen, 76, Waterford, PA 1:08:42 43:46 52:07 2:44:35
173 Corey Behm, 9, Erie, PA 43:09 1:03:32 58:12 2:44:53
174 James Strub, 71, Erie, PA 1:06:28 42:46 55:51 2:45:05
175 Christopher Bright, 11, Erie, PA 50:44 1:03:25 52:29 2:46:38
176 Karen Eglinton, 53*, Meadville, PA 59:13 52:35 57:06 2:48:54
177 Teresa Wigham, 46*, Erie, PA 1:23:35 38:57 47:56 2:50:28
178 Kathy Dahlkemper, 49*, Erie, PA 1:06:32 48:44 55:16 2:50:32
179 Jennifer Lane, 13*, Erie, PA 46:35 57:09 1:08:19 2:52:03
180 Bill Wilson, 55, Meadville, PA 1:07:04 38:52 1:07:19 2:53:15
181 Ashley Snyder, 22*, Erie, PA 59:59 1:03:19 51:19 2:54:37
182 Tara Wetzel, 28*, Wattsburg, PA 1:02:12 51:29 1:02:06 2:55:47
183 Tony Verga, 54, Spring Creek, PA 1:01:33 43:15 1:12:02 2:56:50
184 Michael Maring, 47, Erie, PA 1:18:36 28:50 1:10:10 2:57:36
185 Amy Morrow, 39*, NorthEast, PA 1:10:25 54:27 53:01 2:57:53
186 Lisa Baker, 30*, Edinboro, PA 1:19:29 56:52 43:30 2:59:51
187 Laurie Pfeiffer, 38*, Edinboro, PA 1:00:55 1:04:18 56:47 3:02:00
188 Nathaniel Laughlin, 11, Erie, PA 1:10:24 59:34 52:28 3:02:26
189 Merv Troyer, 69, Union City, PA 1:29:55 36:07 58:07 3:04:09
190 Bill Wilt, 63, North East, PA 1:22:48 40:53 1:02:07 3:05:48
191 Debbie Hileman, 45*, Edinboro, PA 1:17:44 53:11 56:18 3:07:13
192 Emily  Fessler, 10*, Erie, PA 1:01:48 1:11:21 55:25 3:08:34
193 Annemarie Dammeyer, 33*, Erie, PA 51:31 1:15:22 1:01:45 3:08:38
194 Olivia Newport, 8*, Erie, PA 53:02 1:15:35 1:01:36 3:10:13
195 Mark Baker, 40, Edinboro, PA 1:08:39 1:01:43 1:00:05 3:10:27
196 Roseane Tupek, 48*, Fairview, PA 1:11:26 51:08 1:09:16 3:11:50
197 Peter Andrew Gauriloff, 57, Edinboro, PA 1:19:25 45:47 1:07:11 3:12:23
198 Jerry Laughlin, 49, McKean, PA 43:42 1:08:36 1:20:08 3:12:26
199 MaryBeth Kroemer, 49*, Edinboro, PA 1:32:46 50:57 50:36 3:14:19
200 Calvin Behm, 7, Erie, PA 58:47 1:21:36 58:27 3:18:50
201 Dan Laughlin, 44, Erie, PA 1:14:07 48:58 1:20:09 3:23:14
202 Peter Dilla, 9, Edinboro, PA 1:25:09 1:00:11 59:41 3:25:01
203 Samantha Laughlin, 10*, McKean, PA 1:15:38 1:10:12 1:01:51 3:27:41
204 Milt Hunt, 69, Albion, PA 1:24:49 50:50 1:13:01 3:28:40
205 Grant McElwain, 12, Lake Orion, MI 1:10:12 1:17:13 1:02:26 3:29:51
206 Kathleen Latimer, 55*, Edinboro, PA 1:24:56 49:53 1:15:42 3:30:31
207 Olivia Cook, 10*, Brecksville, OH 1:37:16 1:09:41 45:05 3:32:02
208 Phil  Chenard, 80, Erie, PA 1:42:21 44:36 1:07:07 3:34:04
209 Gabe Pfeiffer, 10, Edinboro, PA 1:31:31 1:08:23 56:45 3:36:39
210 Dianne Howard, 55*, Girard, PA 1:22:23 1:01:05 1:16:39 3:40:07
211 Ronnie Celeski, 13, Erie, PA 53:06 52:55 1:55:07 3:41:08
212 Amanda Laughlin, 7*, McKean, PA 1:34:22 1:09:50 59:35 3:43:48
213 Raymond Mesick, 52, Erie, PA 1:45:53 42:21 1:19:14 3:47:28
214 Liz Dilla, 50*, Edinboro, PA 1:29:22 58:21 1:21:38 3:49:21
215 Laurie McElwain, 43*, Lake Orion, MI 1:18:14 1:17:29 1:13:46 3:49:29
216 Eugene Etter, 53, Erie, PA 1:19:07 1:11:10 1:19:15 3:49:32
217 Tony Mathie, 8, Edinboro, PA 1:42:47 1:06:53 1:04:10 3:53:50
218 Olwie Lane, 9*, Erie, PA 1:29:35 1:13:59 1:14:41 3:58:15
219 Cassie McElwain, 9*, Lake Orion, MI 1:30:46 1:18:13 1:13:58 4:02:57
220 Alec Bright, 8, Erie, PA 1:09:32 1:22:03 1:32:24 4:03:59
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221 Kayla Murphy, 11*, Erie, PA 1:45:22 1:33:05 46:27 4:04:54
222 Jamie McElwain, 8, Lake Orion, Mi 1:25:08 1:29:51 1:12:04 4:07:03
223 Leah Mathie, 11*, Edinboro, PA 1:20:11 1:27:57 1:35:02 4:23:10
224 Robert Hersch, 54, Erie, PA 1:07:55 2:01:22 1:16:42 4:25:59
225 Megan Polaski, 8*, Erie, PA 2:27:53 1:16:25 1:19:55 5:04:13

Fitness Participants
Name Swim Bike Run Total

Kathleen Bowden, 38*, Erie, PA 1:23:16 1:07:27 59:00 3:29:43
Kyle Bowden, 11, Erie, PA 2:20:25 1:21:01 1:06:31 4:47:57
Emma Campbell, 8*, Edinboro, PA 1:34:49 1:24:55 1:21:42 4:21:26
Kelly Campbell, 41*, Edinboro, PA 56:26 1:25:07 1:21:43 3:43:16
Curt Cardman, 43, Girard, PA 33:25 42:01 37:44 1:53:11
Julie Cardman, 41*, Girard, PA 44:48 42:17 56:09 2:23:14
Annie Edgett Sanner, 37*, Erie, PA 57:49 51:46 48:26 2:38:01
Donna Erdman, *, McKean, PA 1:43:38 53:11 56:16 3:33:05
Bill Falkenberg, 52, Erie, PA 1:05:00 54:32 1:29:59 3:29:31
Connie  Gates, 55*, Erie, PA 1:25:55 55:05 1:28:34 3:49:34
Kim Gray, 49*, Erie, PA 1:19:18 44:10 59:22 3:02:50
Carolyn Sue Hammers, 46*, Erie, PA 51:16 43:29 1:08:09 2:42:54
Jason Johnson, 9, Edinboro, PA 2:28:23 1:10:02 1:33:59 5:12:24
Leslie Johnson, 11*, Edinboro, PA 1:22:22 1:16:31 1:34:16 4:13:09
Janet Krack, 67*, Erie, PA 1:18:45 1:08:46 1:30:18 3:57:49
Donald Larmon, 46, Waterford, PA 1:44:13 1:05:30 1:00:04 3:49:47
Quinn Larmon, 9, Waterford, PA 3:00:50 1:05:44 59:46 5:06:20
Diane Lopez, 50*, Erie, PA 1:09:16 1:16:06 1:21:37 3:46:59
James McGee, 41, Girard, PA 41:00 38:08 41:46 2:00:54
Jill McGee, 39*, Girard, PA 59:41 48:17 1:13:15 3:01:13
Karl Menzel, 54, Erie, PA 1:52:48 43:25 56:34 3:32:47
Nancy Morrison, 58*, Erie, PA 1:08:31 48:37 57:52 2:55:00
Kathy Murphy, 43*, Erie, PA 1:12:44 1:32:51 44:31 3:30:05
Rebecca Olesnanik, 9*, Lake City, PA 53:57 1:05:45 1:22:53 3:22:35
John Polaski, 37, Erie, PA 52:17 1:16:09 1:19:54 3:28:20
Elaine Przybyszewski, 11*, Erie, PA 1:22:40 57:54 1:02:57 3:23:31
Karen Rubay, 53*, Wattsburg, PA 1:19:30 49:37 1:10:28 3:19:35
Kathy Rutkowski, 36*, Union City, PA 59:54 59:33 1:07:58 3:07:25
Al Trace, 52, Saegertown, PA 1:03:03 38:45 44:20 2:26:08
Bobbette Trace, 53*, Saegertown, PA 1:26:41 54:46 52:00 3:13:27
Paul Weiser, 52, Erie, PA 1:28:48 42:09 54:26 3:05:23
Roger Zaczyk, 51, Union City, PA 54:14 48:41 1:10:30 2:53:25
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Keeping You in the Game  

Yorktown Centre
2501 West 12 Street
Erie, PA 16505
814/835-2035

East Harbor Primary Care
4950 Buff alo Road
Erie, PA 16510
814/899-7000

P R E V E N T I O N   •   P E R F O R M A N C E   •   T R E A T M E N T

www.saintvincenthealth.com/ppt

Saint Vincent Sports Medicine



We provide more than access to quality 
healthcare. We offer lifestyle improvement programs 

and 24/7 support from a registered nurse through Blues 
on Call.SM We provide information to help evaluate options with 

your doctor, and operate the Highmark Caring Place for grieving 
children and their families. Because at Highmark, we believe 

quality of life is the whole point of healthcare. 

For quality

An Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association
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Log on to 
http://markbowenstudio.exposuremanager.com

For a Great Selection of 
Highmark QUAD Photos

Ski Race (5 miles) 
& 

Snowshoe (2.5 miles)
 

1 PM, Sunday, January 6, 2008
 

UPPER GOLF COURSE, PEEK ‘N PEAK 
 

LET IT SNOW!!!!!!

Next 

Event

Highmark QUAD
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